Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of TL750M05CKTPR - IC REG LDO 5V 0.75A 2PWRFLEX
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Texas InstrumentsTexas Instruments
TL750M05CKTPRTL750M05CKTPR

• Low Quiescent Current • Internal Overcurrent-Limiting Circuitry
• 60-V Load-Dump Protection
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
The TL750M series devices are low-dropout positive voltage regulators specifically designed for battery-powered
systems. The TL750M devices incorporate onboard overvoltage and current-limiting protection circuitry to protect
the devices and the regulated system. The devices are fully protected against 60-V load-dump and
reverse-battery conditions. Extremely low quiescent current, even during full-load conditions, makes the TL750M
series ideal for standby power systems.
The TL750M offers 5-V, 8-V, 10-V, and 12-V options. The devices are characterized for operation over the virtual
junction temperature range 0°C to 125°C.
1
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. Copyright © 1988–2010, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Products conform to specifications per the terms of the Texas
Instruments standard warranty. Production processing does not
necessarily include testing of all parameters.
                             2 / 25                             2 / 25
Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of TL750M05CKTPR - IC REG LDO 5V 0.75A 2PWRFLEX
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Bandgap
Current
Limiting
_
+
Overvoltage/
Thermal
Shutdown
OUTPUT
COMMON
INPUT
28 V
TL750M SERIES
SLVS021N –JANUARY 1988–REVISED AUGUST 2010 www.ti.com
These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
ORDERABLETJ VO TYP PACKAGE (2) TOP-SIDE MARKINGPART NUMBER
PowerFLEX™ – KVU Reel of 3000 TL750M05CKVUR 750M05C
5 V TO-220 – KCS Tube of 50 TL750M05CKCS TL750M05C
TO-263 – KTT Reel of 500 TL750M05CKTTR TL750M05C
TO-220 – KCS Tube of 50 TL750M08CKCS TL750M08C
8 V
0°C to 125°C PowerFLEX – KVU Reel of 3000 TL750M08CKVUR 750M08C
TO-220 – KCS Tube of 50 TL750M10CKCS TL750M10C
10 V
PowerFLEX – KVU Reel of 3000 TL750M10CKVUR 750M10C
TO-220 – KCS Tube of 50 TL750M12CKCS TL750M12C
12 V
PowerFLEX – KVU Reel of 3000 TL750M12CKVUR 750M12C
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 1988–2010, Texas Instruments Incorporated
                             3 / 25                             3 / 25
Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of TL750M05CKTPR - IC REG LDO 5V 0.75A 2PWRFLEX
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
TL750M SERIES
www.ti.com SLVS021N –JANUARY 1988–REVISED AUGUST 2010
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)